
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011752-2023 

Contract

Plant Resilience Chiller

UK Battery Industrialisation Centre

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011752
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0397f8  
Published 25 April 2023, 9:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Battery Industrialisation Centre

Rowley Road, Baginton

Coventry

CV8 3AL

Email

ProcurementTenders@ukbic.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2475267743

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011752-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011752-2023
mailto:ProcurementTenders@ukbic.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research & Development

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/
https://www.ukbic.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Plant Resilience Chiller

Reference number

DN651595

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42500000 - Cooling and ventilation equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This is an Award Notification

Original description below:

A new single chiller was required to serve a back-up to an existing Daikin chiller. The
system serves the building 1°C cooling coils located within 9 No. Dehumidifiers that
maintain a set dew-point within existing clean & dry rooms.

The current 1?C chiller circuit is supplied by a single chiller. This circuit supplies the 9
dehumidifier units which serve the cell assembly rooms to achieve the target dew point for
this area. The single chiller does not have any back up unit or resilience to prevent the
room conditions from being compromised. The requirement of this document is to
implement a resilience chiller which will supply chilled water in the event of a failure on the
current system and not provide additional capacity to the circuit. The system already has
provision to install and additional chiller in parallel to the current asset.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £373,750.21



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an Award Notification

Original description below:

All the Mechanical and Electrical Services are being tendered on a performance basis for
this project. The Contractor shall be responsible for the full adoption of the design
concepts and principles provided, detailed design, installation and commissioning of all
necessary building services to suit the building layouts and passive fabric principles. The
Performance Specification details the design standards that shall be adhered to in the
development of the design of the building services, including all passive measures set out
by the Client’s team for the project. The performance specification should not be taken as
being exhaustive, but it is indicative of the quality and standards required for the project.
Note that the drawings issued with the tender are to illustrate the design concepts and
principles to be fully adopted and developed into a fully detailed design at the start of the
contract period prior to any services being installed on site.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001329

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2023/S 000-001329

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Briggs & Forrester (Special Projects) Ltd

/Notice/001329-2023


Page 6 to 6

Northampton

NN2 6LZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £373,750.21

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T03:50:30+0100
	TCPDF




